SPLIT-CORE CURRENT TRANSFORMER
Vac
JM21N-XXX-333mV series
• Power meter
• Switchgear
• Distributed measurement systems
• General Sets
• Control panels

Accuracy conforms to IEC61869-2 &  IEEE/ANSI C57.13
meets the measuring range from 1 to 120 % of In
How to Order / Model Reference
           eg                    -            /                         J M 2 1 N 00 0 333 mV
Model J M 2 1 N
3 3 3 mV
Secondary Voltage
333mV
Primary Current
Select code from ratio table
Current Transformer Ratios
cl. 0.5S cl. 1 cl. 3
cl. 0.6 cl.  1.2 cl.  2.4
Metering Burden(VA)
Primary
Current
(A)
Code
333mV Secondary
5 0.0006 005
15 0.0015 015
20 0.002 020
30 0.0035 030
50 0.005 050
70 0.008 070
100 0.01 100
150 0.02 150
200 0.02 200
250 0.03 250
DIN RAIL MOUNTING Mount the bracket on the rail and install
current transformerPANEL MOUNTING Tighten screws on the hole to mount bracket
and install current transformer
28
.4
9
95
80.5
4.7 7.2
19.7
2.5
•  PANEL MOUNT
51
.5
46
70
35
35
24.2
7
•  DIN RAIL MOUNT
70
60
64228
Optional lead wires
Black & White or
Brown & Yellow colors of UL1015#18
28
40.3
23.8
14.5
2000
 ± 50
AWG
#18
8
Relay cable(common)
(attached with CT)
Part-NO. : 56002(red)
INTERNAL CIRCUIT
DRAWING
Bipolar